


DYNAMIC RECONFIGURABLE BPSK MODULATION SCHEME 

USING VHDL 

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of 

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons.) 

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA 

KHAIRUL FAIZAL BIN RAMLI 

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) 

40450 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR, MALAYSIA 

1 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In the Name of Allah, the Most Beneficent, the Most Merciful. All praise and 

thanks to Allah, lord of the universe and all that exists. Prayers and peace be upon His 

prophet Mohammed, the last messenger for all humankind. 

First, I thank Allah for His guidance and the completion of this work. I am 

deeply thankful to my family. I will never forget their patience and dedication to my 

brothers and me. 

I want to express my gratitude to my project supervisor, En. Muhammad Adib 

Haron his ability to sharing knowledge and technical expertise in order to complete 

this project and also providing the facilities. 

I would like also to express my appreciation and gratitude to all lectures, 

laboratory technician and friends in Faculty of Electrical Engineering, UiTM Shah 

Alam, for the ideas, suggestion and comment during this project's progression. 

Therefore, deep from my heart THANK YOU. 

KHAIRUL FAIZAL RAMLI 

Faculty of Electrical Engineering 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 

Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia 

OCTOBER 2008 

iv 



ABSTRACT 

This thesis presents the simulation of a BPSK (Binary Phase Shift Keying) 

modulation using a Xilinx ISE (Integrated Synthesis Environment) and a Xilinx 

System Generator development tool and implementation in a FPGA Xilinx Spartan-3 

FPGA (Field Programmable Gate Array) development board. This thesis describes a 

methodology for top-down design, modeling, synthesize and simulation of BPSK 

modulation using (VHDL) Very High Speed Integrated Circuit Hardware Description 

Language. 

v 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CHAPTER DESCRIPTION PAGE 

DECLARATION i 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS x 

1 INTRODUCTION 

1 

1.0 BACKGROUND 2 

1.1 OBJECTIVES OF THE PROJECT 2 

1.2 SCOPE OF WORK 3 

1.3 ORGANIZATION OF THESIS 

2 BPSK MODULATION 

.0 INTRODUCTION 

.1 BPSK 

2.1.1 

2.1.2 

2.1.3 

2.1.4 

2.1.5 

2.1.6 

2.1.7 

Phase Modulation 

An Alternate Choice of 0(t) 

Carrier and Symbol Timing 

Frequency Spectrum 

Bandwidth 

Pulse Shaping 

The Eye Diagram 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

VI 


