# DYNAHO RECONFIGURATE BPSK MODULATION SCHEFE USING VHOL

# KHARU FAZAL BIN HAH RAHU

# FAGULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITE TEKNOLOGE HARA HALAYSIA

## DYNAMIC RECONFIGURABLE BPSK MODULATION SCHEME USING VHDL

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons.) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



KHAIRUL FAIZAL BIN RAMLI FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) 40450 SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR, MALAYSIA

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the Name of Allah, the Most Beneficent, the Most Merciful. All praise and thanks to Allah, lord of the universe and all that exists. Prayers and peace be upon His prophet Mohammed, the last messenger for all humankind.

First, I thank Allah for His guidance and the completion of this work. I am deeply thankful to my family. I will never forget their patience and dedication to my brothers and me.

I want to express my gratitude to my project supervisor, En. Muhammad Adib Haron his ability to sharing knowledge and technical expertise in order to complete this project and also providing the facilities.

I would like also to express my appreciation and gratitude to all lectures, laboratory technician and friends in Faculty of Electrical Engineering, UiTM Shah Alam, for the ideas, suggestion and comment during this project's progression. Therefore, deep from my heart THANK YOU.

### KHAIRUL FAIZAL RAMLI

Faculty of Electrical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia

OCTOBER 2008

### ABSTRACT

л.

This thesis presents the simulation of a BPSK (Binary Phase Shift Keying) modulation using a Xilinx ISE (Integrated Synthesis Environment) and a Xilinx System Generator development tool and implementation in a FPGA Xilinx Spartan-3 FPGA (Field Programmable Gate Array) development board. This thesis describes a methodology for top-down design, modeling, synthesize and simulation of BPSK modulation using (VHDL) Very High Speed Integrated Circuit Hardware Description Language.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

ï.

# CHAPTERDESCRIPTIONPAGEDECLARATIONiACKNOWLEDGEMENTiiABSTRACTiiiTABLE OF CONTENTSivLIST OF FIGURESixLIST OF ABBREVIATIONSx

### INTRODUCTION

1

2

l <b>.</b> 0	BACKGROUND	2
l <b>.1</b>	<b>OBJECTIVES OF THE PROJECT</b>	2
1.2	SCOPE OF WORK	3
1.3	ORGANIZATION OF THESIS	

1

4

### **BPSK MODULATION**

2.0	INTRODUCTION		
2.1	BPSK	6	
	2.1.1	Phase Modulation	7
	2.1.2	An Alternate Choice of $\theta(t)$	8
	2.1.3	Carrier and Symbol Timing	9
	2.1.4	Frequency Spectrum	10
	2.1.5	Bandwidth	11
	2.1.6	Pulse Shaping	12
	2.1.7	The Eye Diagram	